Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armtec Industries, Inc.		03/29/1993	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Ragen Data Systems, Inc.		03/29/1993	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armtec/Ragen, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 French Drive	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381083	OMNIGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)641-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 627-8119
Email: ipadm@sheehan.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas G. Verge

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, P.O. Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16033-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas G. Verge
Signature:	/Douglas G. Verge/
	INADLIVIAN

900077801 REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0426

\$40.00 1381

OF #0

Date:	05/25/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ragen Data Systems Inc merger into Armtec-Ragen Inc#page1.tif source=Ragen Data Systems Inc merger into Armtec-Ragen Inc#page2.tif source=Ragen Data Systems Inc merger into Armtec-Ragen Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0427

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "RAGEN DATA SYSTEMS, INC." MERGING WITH AND INTO "ARMTEC INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARMTEC/RAGEN, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1993, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

William J. Zuillen

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

*3844076

DATE:

04/01/1993

723091045

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0428

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

RAGEN DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

APMTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Armtec Industries, Inc. Ragen Data Systems, Inc. Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Armtec Industries, Inc., which shall herewith be changed to Armtec/Ragen, Inc.

FOURTH: That the amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of Armtec Industries, Inc. the surviving corporation, are to be effected by the merger are as follows:

Article FIRST is amended to read: "The name of the corporation is Armtec/Ragen, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is Manchester Municipal Airport, 3 French Drive, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0429 SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on April 1, 1993.

Dated: March 29, 1993

ARMTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Chairman of the Boa

hairman of the Boar Directors

ATTEST:

Secretary